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23 November 1998

From: Commanding Officer, Engineering Field Activity, West, Naval Facilities
Engineering Command

To:  U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (Attn: Claire Trombadore)
California Department of Toxic Substances Control (Attn: Chein Kao)
California Regional Water Quality Control Board (Attn: David Leland)

Subj: HUNTERS POINT SHIPYARD PARCEL B SCHEDULE

Encl: (1) Parcel B Schedule

1. Enclosure (1) is forwarded for your information. As specified by the Federal Facilities
Agreement, the schedule allows 45 days of review for the Draft Closure Reports by the
regulatory agencies. Please note that the schedule may change if the Navy is unable to

complete the Parcel B1 remedial action by January 15, 1999 as noted on line 5.

2. If you have any questions or comments regarding this letter, please contact Ms. Jil
‘ Finnegan, Code 702P3, at (650) 244-2554.

RICHARD E. POWELL
By direction

Copies to:

LT. Corp. (Attn: Mr. Don Marini)

Tetra Tech EMI (Attn: Mr. James Sickles)

Roy F. Weston, Inc. (Attn: Karla Brasaemle)

ARC Ecology (Attn: Ms. Christine Shirley)

City & County of San Francisco, Department of Public Health (Attn: Ms. Amy Brownell)
RAB Member: Mr. Douglas Kern
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Blind copies to:

622, 6221, 702P3, 09CMN, 09CNB, 62C HPS CSO (Dave Quichocho)
ROICC SF BAY (Attn: Ms. Tanya Nakhimovski)

Admin Records (3 Copies w/encl)

RF, Chron File:

Activity File: HPS
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1 Parcel B NEPA ROD 1d Mon 5/10/99 Mon 5/10/99 ' : :
2 Signed 1d Mon 5/10/99 Mon 5/10/99 l
3 Parcel B RD/RA 482d Fri 7/31/98 Mon 6/5/00
4 Final RD Submittal 1d Tue 12/15/98 Tue 12/15/98 '
5 B-1 RA 121d Fri 7/31/98 Fri 1/15/99
6 Draft B1 Const. Summary Rpt. IT 73d Thu 10/15/98 Mon 1/25/99
7 Draft B1 Closure Report TtEMI 76d Mon 11/2/98 Mon 2/15/99
8 Draft B1 FOST 98d Thu 10/1/98 Mon 2/15/99
9 DF B1 Const. Summary Rpt IT 58d Tue 1/26/99 Thu 4/15/99
10 DF B1 Closure Report TtEMI 43d Tue 2/16/99 Thu 4/15/99
11 Draft Final B1 FOST 16d Wed 3/10/99 Wed 3/31/99
12 Final B1 FOST 12d Tue 4/20/99 Wed 5/5/99
13 B1 FOST (Signed) 4d Thu 5/6/99 Tue 5/11/99
14 B1 City Tansfer Goal 1d Tue 5/11/99 Tue 5/11/99 l
15 B2/B3 Phase 320d| Wed 10/28/98 Tue 1/18/00
16 Draft B2/B3 FOST 66d Fri 12/10/99 Fri 3/10/00
17 Draft B2 Const. Summary Rpt. IT 30d Wed 1/18/00 Tue 2/29/00
18 Draft B2/B3 Closure Report TtEMI 38d Wed 1/19/00 Fri 3/10/00
19 Draft Final B2/B3 FOST 17d Wed 4/5/00 Thu 4/27/00 -
20 DF B2 Const. Summary Rpt. IT 42d Wed 3/1/00 Thu 4/27/00 :
21 DF B2/B3 Closure Report TtEMI 42d Mon 3/13/00 Tue 5/9/00
22 Final B2/B3 FOS‘I; 12d Mon 5/15/00 Tue 5/30/00
23 B2/B3 FOST (Signed) 4d Wed 5/31/00 Mon 6/5/00
24 B2/B3 City Transfer Gaol 0d Mon 6/5/00 Mon 6/5/00
25 Petroleum CAP 312d Thu 11/12/98 Fri 1/21/00
2; RTC on Draft CAP 1d Thu 11/12/98 Thu 11/12/98
271 Draft Final CAP 1d Fri 11/12/99 Fri 11/12/99 l
28 Final CAP 1d Fri 1/21/00 Fri 1/21/00 |




